# **1C**

# Action

**General Session** 

Approval of the June 2023 Consent Calendar

## **AGENDA INSERT**

**Executive Summary:** The Commission will review and approve the June 2023 Consent Calendar.

**Recommended Action:** That the Commission approve the June 2023 Consent Calendar. After review, the Commission may approve, or amend and approve the Consent Calendar.

Presenters: None

## **Consent Calendar**

#### Amendment

Please amend Item #74 on the June 2023 Consent Calendar.

### 74. PAYAN, Anthony M.

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421.